

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 183 OF 2026

M/s Saileela Developers Thr Saikrupa ....APPELLANT  
Developers Thr Partners Shankar Pandhurang  
Jagtap And Anr  
V/S  
Shantilal Rupchand Oswal And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 956 OF 2026  
In  
Appeal from Order 183 OF 2026

Saileela Developers Thr Saikrupa Developers ....PETITIONER  
Thr Partners Shankar Pandhurang Jagtap And  
Anr  
V/S  
Shantilal Rupchand Oswal And Ors ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 12th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/04/2026 For Circulation

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**